## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PITKIN BOARD OF TRUSTEES ADOPTING A FEE SCHEDULE

## RESOLUTION NO. 4 SERIES 2023

WHEREAS, Colorado Revised Statutes §31-15-101 authorizes a municipality to enact regulations that promote the health, safety, and welfare, and improve order, comfort, and convenience of the municipality and inhabitants thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Pitkin Board of Trustees wishes to adopt a fee schedule:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Pitkin, Colorado, that;

The fees set forth on the Town of Pitkin Fee Schedule, attached hereto as EXHIBIT A and dated April 10, 2023 are fixed and imposed for the various purposes set forth for them in said EXHIBIT A; and

The Town of Pitkin Fee Schedule will be in effect beginning on the date of April 11, 2023.

INTRODUCED, PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2023.

Eddy Balch, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sara Gibb, Clerk